
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:550
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2002
CONVERSION OF ESI HOSPITALS INTO GENERAL HOSPITALS
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering to convert some of the existing ESI hospitals into general hospitals:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether ESI hospital in Navi Mumbai is also proposed to be converted into general hospital; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI MUNI LALL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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